505826058 12/17/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5872888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHEAL L. GIFFORD	10/23/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCKET MOBILE, INC.	
Street Address:	39700 EUREKA DRIVE	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95460	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16581091

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)493-9300

Email: apalladino@wsgr.com

**Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15820-703.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNETTE PALLADINO
SIGNATURE: /ANNETTE PALLADINO/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Socket Mobile 15820-703.302 Assignment#page1.tif source=Socket Mobile 15820-703.302 Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051309 FRAME: 0815** 505826058

# Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I have made an invention and based thereon:

X A U.S. Provisional Application for Patent, Docket No. 3C-2011-02, entitled
ASSISTED AIMER FOR OPTIMIZED SYMBOL SCANNING BY A PORTABLE COMPUTING
DEVICE HAVING AN INTEGRAL CAMERA, and having the inventors named herein, was:
[X] filed 2/24/2012, and subsequently assigned Serial No: 61/603,228; [ ] executed by me on even date herewith; [ ] executed on
[X] A U.S. Non-Provisional Application for Patent, Docket No. SC-13-02, entitled
ASSISTED AIMER FOR OPTIMIZED SYMBOL SCANNING BY A PORTABLE COMPUTING
DEVICE HAVING AN INTEGRAL CAMERA, and having the inventors named herein, was:
[X] filed 2/24/2013, and subsequently assigned Serial No: 13/775,249; [ ] executed by me on even date herewith; [ ] executed on

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Socket Mobile, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 39700 Eureka Drive, Newark, California, 95460, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application(s), and in and to any subsequent applications that claim priority to or continue from said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America, countries foreign thereto, and multi-government organizations (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries and before multi-government entities in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign and multi-government applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, that may be deemed reasonable and necessary to obtain Letters Patent in any or all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Socket Mobile</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1 of 2

# Assignment for Docket No. SC-2011-02, SC-13-02

Before signing corrections via Sole or First Joint Inventor's Full Legal Name initiated and a strikethrough. required in ove				
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):  Micheal L.	Family Name (Your sumame):  GIFFORD			
Signature (you are indicating that you have read and agree with this multipage legal document; please enter today's date at right after signing):    Date (mth/day/yr): 10/23/2013				
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the home, apartment, or other abode, where you presently live): San Leandro, CA /US				
Citizenship (Name of any one specific country where you are presently a legal citizen):				